QuickSpecs  Aruba 7000 Series Mobility Controllers
Overview
Page 1
Aruba 7000 Series Mobility Controllers
Improved network performance, visibility, and control
Aruba 7000 Series Mobility Controllers enhance WLAN performance by centralizing all control functionality for individual Aruba
access points (APs) to improve AP utilization, security, and client roaming. Ideally suited for midsize campuses and branches, the
7000 Series can be deployed using Zero Touch Provisioning (ZTP) to simplify deployment.

Configuration Information
Page 4
7000 Ordering Guide
Remarks Description SKU
 Step 1: Select the appropriate 7005 Chassis
 Aruba 7005 (RW) 4-port 10/100/1000BASE-T 16 AP and 1K Client Controller JW633A
 Aruba 7005 (US) 4-port 10/100/1000BASE-T 16 AP and 1K Client Controller JW634A
 Aruba 7005 (IL) 4-port 10/100/1000BASE-T 16 AP and 1K Client Controller JW637A
 Aruba 7005 (JP) 4-port 10/100/1000BASE-T 16 AP and 1K Client Controller JW639A
 Aruba 7005 (EG) 4x 10/100/1000BASE-T Ports 16 AP Branch Controller JY849A
 Aruba 7005 (RW) FIPS/TAA-compliant 4-port 10/100/1000BASE-T 16 AP and 1K Client Controller JW635A
 Aruba 7005 (US) FIPS/TAA-compliant 4-port 10/100/1000BASE-T 16 AP and 1K Client Controller JW636A
 Aruba 7005 (IL) FIPS/TAA-compliant 4-port 10/100/1000BASE-T 16 AP and 1K Client Controller JW638A
 Aruba 7005 (JP) FIPS/TAA-compliant 4-port 10/100/1000BASE-T 16 AP and 1K Client Controller JW640A
 Step 2: Select Power Supply (Optional)
 AP-AC2-12A 12V/48W AC/DC desktop style power adapter with 1.7/4.0mm connector R3J99A
Notes: 7005 Controller is normally powered by 802.3at complaint PoE
 Step 3: Power Cord for Optional Supply (JX989A)
 PC-AC-ARG AC power cord 250V/10A 1.8m C13 to IRAM 2073 JW113A
 PC-AC-AUS AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to AS3112 JW114A
 PC-AC-BR AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to NBR 14136 JW115A
 PC-AC-CHN AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to GB2099 JW116A
 PC-AC-DEN AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to AFSNIT 107-2-D1 JW117A
 PC-AC-EC AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to CEE7/7 JW118A
 PC-AC-IN AC power cord 250V/6A  1.8m C13 to IS1293 JW119A
 PC-AC-IL AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to SI32 JW120A
 PC-AC-IT AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to CEI 23-50 JW121A
 PC-AC-JPN AC power cord 125V/12A  1.8m C13 to JISC 8303 JW122A
 PC-AC-KOR AC power cord 250V/7A  1.8m C13 to KSC 8305 JW123A
 PC-AC-NA AC power cord 125V/10A  1.8m C13 to NEMA 5-15P JW124A
 PC-AC-SWI AC power cord 220V/10A  1.8m C13 to SEV 1011 JW125A
 PC-AC-UK AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to BS1363 JW127A
 PC-AC-ZA AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to SANS 164-1 JW128A
 Step 4: Shelf Mount Kit (Optional)
 Aruba 7005-MNT-19 7005 Series 19-inch Rack Mount Kit JW084A
QuickSpecs  Aruba 7000 Series Mobility Controllers
Configuration Information
Page 5
7008 Ordering Guide
Remarks Description SKU
 Step 1: Select the appropriate 7008 Chassis
 Aruba 7008 (IL) 8p 100W PoE+ 10/100/1000BASE-T 16 AP and 1K Client Controller JX925A
 Aruba 7008 (JP) 8p 100W PoE+ 10/100/1000BASE-T 16 AP and 1K Client Controller JX926A
 Aruba 7008 (RW) 8p 100W PoE+ 10/100/1000BASE-T 16 AP and 1K Client Controller JX927A
 Aruba 7008 (US) 8p 100W PoE+ 10/100/1000BASE-T 16 AP and 1K Client Controller JX928A
 Aruba 7008 (IL) FIPS/TAA 8p 100W PoE+ 10/100/1000BASE-T 16 AP and 1K Client Controller JX929A
 Aruba 7008 (JP) FIPS/TAA 8p 100W PoE+ 10/100/1000BASE-T 16 AP and 1K Client Controller JX930A
 Aruba 7008 (RW) FIPS/TAA 8p 100W PoE+ 10/100/1000BASE-T 16 AP and 1K Client Controller JX931A
 Aruba 7008 (US) FIPS/TAA 8p 100W PoE+ 10/100/1000BASE-T 16 AP and 1K Client Controller JX932A
 Step 2: Select AC power cord for main power supply
 PC-AC-ARG AC power cord 250V/10A 1.8m C13 to IRAM 2073 JW113A
 PC-AC-AUS AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to AS3112 JW114A
 PC-AC-BR AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to NBR 14136 JW115A
 PC-AC-CHN AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to GB2099 JW116A
 PC-AC-DEN AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to AFSNIT 107-2-D1 JW117A
 PC-AC-EC AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to CEE7/7 JW118A
 PC-AC-IN AC power cord 250V/6A  1.8m C13 to IS1293 JW119A
 PC-AC-IL AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to SI32 JW120A
 PC-AC-IT AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to CEI 23-50 JW121A
 PC-AC-JPN AC power cord 125V/12A  1.8m C13 to JISC 8303 JW122A
 PC-AC-KOR AC power cord 250V/7A  1.8m C13 to KSC 8305 JW123A
 PC-AC-NA AC power cord 125V/10A  1.8m C13 to NEMA 5-15P JW124A
 PC-AC-SWI AC power cord 220V/10A  1.8m C13 to SEV 1011 JW125A
 PC-AC-UK AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to BS1363 JW127A
 PC-AC-ZA AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to SANS 164-1 JW128A
 Step 3: Shelf Mount Kit (Optional)
 Aruba 7008-MNT-19 7008 Series 19-inch Rack Mount Kit JX934A
QuickSpecs  Aruba 7000 Series Mobility Controllers
Configuration Information
Page 6
7010 Ordering Guide
Remarks Description SKU
 Step 1: Select the appropriate 7010 Chassis
 Aruba 7010 (RW) 16p 150W PoE+ 10/100/1000BASE-T 1G BASE-X SFP 32 AP and 2K Clients
Controller
JW678A
 Aruba 7010 (US) 16p 150W PoE+ 10/100/1000BASE-T 1G BASE-X SFP 32 AP and 2K Clients
Controller
JW679A
 Aruba 7010(IL) 16p 150W PoE+ 10/100/1000BASE-T 1G BASE-X SFP 32 for AP and 2K Clients
Cntrlr
JW680A
 Aruba 7010 (JP) 16p 150W PoE+ 10/100/1000BASE-T 1G BASE-X SFP for 32 AP and 2K Clients
Cntrlr
JW681A
 Aruba 7010 (EG) 16x 1000BASE-T + 2x SFP Ports 32 AP Branch Controller JY850A
 Aruba 7010 (RW) FIPS/TAA 16p 150W PoE+ 10/100/1000BASE-T 1GBASE-X SFP 32 AP and 2K
Clnts Cntrlr
JW702A
 Aruba 7010 (US) FIPS/TAA 16p 150W PoE+ 10/100/1000BASE-T 1GBASE-X SFP 32 AP and 2K
Clnts Cntrlr
JW703A
 Aruba 7010 (IL) FIPS/TAA 16p 150W PoE+ 10/100/1000BASE-T 1G BASE-X SFP 32 AP and 2K
Clnts Cntrlr
JW704A
 Aruba 7010 (JP) FIPS/TAA 16p 150W PoE+ 10/100/1000BASE-T 1GBASE-X SFP 32 AP and 2K
Clnts Cntrlr
JW705A
 Step 2: Select AC power cord
 PC-AC-ARG AC power cord 250V/10A 1.8m C13 to IRAM 2073 JW113A
 PC-AC-AUS AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to AS3112 JW114A
 PC-AC-BR AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to NBR 14136 JW115A
 PC-AC-CHN AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to GB2099 JW116A
 PC-AC-DEN AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to AFSNIT 107-2-D1 JW117A
 PC-AC-EC AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to CEE7/7 JW118A
 PC-AC-IN AC power cord 250V/6A  1.8m C13 to IS1293 JW119A
 PC-AC-IL AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to SI32 JW120A
 PC-AC-IT AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to CEI 23-50 JW121A
 PC-AC-JPN AC power cord 125V/12A  1.8m C13 to JISC 8303 JW122A
 PC-AC-KOR AC power cord 250V/7A  1.8m C13 to KSC 8305 JW123A
 PC-AC-NA AC power cord 125V/10A  1.8m C13 to NEMA 5-15P JW124A
 PC-AC-SWI AC power cord 220V/10A  1.8m C13 to SEV 1011 JW125A
 PC-AC-UK AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to BS1363 JW127A
 PC-AC-ZA AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to SANS 164-1 JW128A
 Step 3: Select Transceivers for SFP Ports
 SFP-LX 1000BASE-LX SFP 1310nm LC Connector Pluggable GbE XCVR JW087A
 SFP-SX 1000BASE-SX SFP 850nm LC Connector Pluggable GbE XCVR JW088A
 Notes: There are 2 SFP 10/100/1000 ports on 7010
 Step 4: Spare Mount Kit
 Aruba 7010-MNT-19 7010 Series Replacement 19-inch Rack Mounting Kit JW085A
QuickSpecs  Aruba 7000 Series Mobility Controllers
Configuration Information
Page 7
7024 Ordering Guide
Remarks Description SKU
 Step 1: Select the appropriate 7024 Chassis
 Aruba 7024 (RW) 24-port 400W PoE+ 10G BASE-X SFP+ 32 AP and 2K Clients Controller JW682A
 Aruba 7024 (US) 24-port 400W PoE+ 10G BASE-X SFP+ 32 AP and 2K Clients Controller JW683A
 Aruba 7024 (IL) 24-port 400W PoE+ 10G BASE-X SFP+ 32 AP and 2K Clients Controller JW684A
 Aruba 7024 (JP) 24-port 400W PoE+ 10G BASE-X SFP+ 32 AP and 2K Clients Controller JW685A
 Aruba 7024 (RW) FIPS/TAA-compliant 24p 400W PoE+ 10G BASE-X SFP+ 32 AP and 2K Clients
Controller
JW706A
 Aruba 7024 (US) FIPS/TAA-compliant 24p 400W PoE+ 10G BASE-X SFP+ 32 AP and 2K Clients
Controller
JW707A
 Aruba 7024 (IL) FIPS/TAA-compliant 24p 400W PoE+ 10G BASE-X SFP+ 32 AP and 2K Clients
Controller
JW708A
 Aruba 7024 (JP) FIPS/TAA-compliant 24p 400W PoE+ 10G BASE-X SFP+ 32 AP and 2K Clients
Controller
JW709A
 Step 2: Select AC power cord
 PC-AC-ARG AC power cord 250V/10A 1.8m C13 to IRAM 2073 JW113A
 PC-AC-AUS AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to AS3112 JW114A
 PC-AC-BR AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to NBR 14136 JW115A
 PC-AC-CHN AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to GB2099 JW116A
 PC-AC-DEN AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to AFSNIT 107-2-D1 JW117A
 PC-AC-EC AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to CEE7/7 JW118A
 PC-AC-IN AC power cord 250V/6A  1.8m C13 to IS1293 JW119A
 PC-AC-IL AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to SI32 JW120A
 PC-AC-IT AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to CEI 23-50 JW121A
 PC-AC-JPN AC power cord 125V/12A  1.8m C13 to JISC 8303 JW122A
 PC-AC-KOR AC power cord 250V/7A  1.8m C13 to KSC 8305 JW123A
 PC-AC-NA AC power cord 125V/10A  1.8m C13 to NEMA 5-15P JW124A
 PC-AC-SWI AC power cord 220V/10A  1.8m C13 to SEV 1011 JW125A
 PC-AC-UK AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to BS1363 JW127A
 PC-AC-ZA AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to SANS 164-1 JW128A
 Step 3: Select Transceivers for SFP/SFP+ Ports (Optional)
 SFP-LX 1000BASE-LX SFP 1310nm LC Connector Pluggable GbE XCVR JW087A
 SFP-SX 1000BASE-SX SFP 850nm LC Connector Pluggable GbE XCVR JW088A
 SFP-TX 1000BASE-T SFP Copper GbE RJ45 Connector Pluggable XCVR  JW089A
 SFP-10GE-LRM 10GBASE-LRM SFP+ 1310nm LC Connector Pluggable 10GbE XCVR JW090A
 SFP-10GE-SR 10GBASE-SR SFP+ 850nm Pluggable LC Connector 10GbE XCVR JW091A
 SFP-10GE-LR 10GBASE-LR SFP+ 1310nm Pluggable LC Connector 10GbE XCVR JW092A
 DAC-SFP-10GE-1M 1m 10GbE SFP+ Twinax Connectors Direct Attach Cable JW101A
 DAC-SFP-10GE-3M 3m 10GbE SFP+ Twinax Connectors Direct Attach Cable JW102A
 DAC-SFP-10GE-50CM 50cm10GbE SFP+ Twinax Connectors Direct Attach Cable JW100A
 DAC-SFP-10GE-5M 5m 10GbE SFP+ Twinax Connectors Direct Attach Cable JW103A
 DAC-SFP-10GE-7M 7m 10GbE SFP+ Twinax Connectors Direct Attach Cable JW104A
 Step 4: Mount (Optional)
 Aruba 7030-MNT-19 7030 Series Replacement 19-inch Rack Mounting Kit JW086A
 Aruba SPR-WL2-MNT S1500-24/-48/S2500/S1500-24/-48/S2500 Wall and Rack Mount Kit JW083A
QuickSpecs  Aruba 7000 Series Mobility Controllers
Configuration Information
Page 8
7030 Ordering Guide
Remarks Description SKU
 Step 1: Select the appropriate 7030 Chassis
 Aruba 7030 (RW) 8p Dual Pers 10/100/1000BASE-T/1GBASE-X SFP 64 AP and 4K Clients
Controller
JW686A
 Aruba 7030 (US) 8p Dual Pers 10/100/1000BASE-T/1GBASE-X SFP 64 AP and 4K Clients Controller JW687A
 Aruba 7030 (IL) 8p Dual Pers 10/100/1000BASE-T/1GBASE-X SFP 64 AP and 4K Clients Controller JW688A
 Aruba 7030 (JP) 8p Dual Pers 10/100/1000BASE-T/1GBASE-X SFP 64 AP and 4K Clients Controller JW689A
 Aruba 7030 (EG) 8x 1000BASE-T or 8xSFP64 AP Branch Controller JY851A
 Aruba 7030 (RW) FIPS/TAA 8p Dual Pers 10/100/1000BASE-T/1GBASE-X SFP 64 AP and 4K Clnts
Cntrlr
JW710A
 Aruba 7030 (US) FIPS/TAA 8p Dual Pers 10/100/1000BASE-T/1GBASE-X SFP 64 AP and 4K Clnts
Cntrlr
JW711A
 Aruba 7030 (IL) FIPS/TAA 8p Dual Pers 10/100/1000BASE-T 1GBASE-X SFP 64 AP and 4K Clnts
Cntrlr
JW712A
 Aruba 7030 (JP) FIPS/TAA 8p Dual Pers 10/100/1000BASE-T/1GBASE-X SFP 64 AP and 4K Clnts
Cntrlr
JW713A
 Step 2: Select AC power cord for main power supply for AC Powered Units
 PC-AC-ARG AC power cord 250V/10A 1.8m C13 to IRAM 2073 JW113A
 PC-AC-AUS AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to AS3112 JW114A
 PC-AC-BR AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to NBR 14136 JW115A
 PC-AC-CHN AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to GB2099 JW116A
 PC-AC-DEN AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to AFSNIT 107-2-D1 JW117A
 PC-AC-EC AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to CEE7/7 JW118A
 PC-AC-IN AC power cord 250V/6A  1.8m C13 to IS1293 JW119A
 PC-AC-IL AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to SI32 JW120A
 PC-AC-IT AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to CEI 23-50 JW121A
 PC-AC-JPN AC power cord 125V/12A  1.8m C13 to JISC 8303 JW122A
 PC-AC-KOR AC power cord 250V/7A  1.8m C13 to KSC 8305 JW123A
 PC-AC-NA AC power cord 125V/10A  1.8m C13 to NEMA 5-15P JW124A
 PC-AC-SWI AC power cord 220V/10A  1.8m C13 to SEV 1011 JW125A
 PC-AC-UK AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to BS1363 JW127A
 PC-AC-ZA AC power cord 250V/10A  1.8m C13 to SANS 164-1 JW128A
 Step 3: Select Transceivers for Combo Ports (Optional)
 SFP-LX 1000BASE-LX SFP 1310nm LC Connector Pluggable GbE XCVR JW087A
 SFP-SX 1000BASE-SX SFP 850nm LC Connector Pluggable GbE XCVR JW088A
Notes: There are 8 combo ports on 7030 10/100/1000 or SFP
 Step 4: Mount (Optional)
 Aruba 7030-MNT-19 7030 Series Replacement 19-inch Rack Mounting Kit JW086A
QuickSpecs  Aruba 7000 Series Mobility Controllers
Related Options
Page 9
Transceivers
7010 7024 7030 Description SKU
X X X SFP-LX 1000BASE-LX SFP 1310nm LC Connector Pluggable GbE XCVR JW087A
X X X SFP-SX 1000BASE-SX SFP 850nm LC Connector Pluggable GbE XCVR JW088A
X X X SFP-TX 1000BASE-T SFP Copper GbE RJ45 Connector Pluggable XCVR JW089A
X X X Aruba SFP-EX 1000BASE-EX SFP 1310nm LC Connector Pluggable GbE XCVR JW149A
X X X Aruba SFP-ZX 1000BASE-ZX SFP 1310nm LC Connector Pluggable GbE XCVR JW150A
X1 X1 X1 Aruba 1G SFP LC LX 10km SMF Transceiver J4859D
X1 X1 X1 Aruba 1G SFP LC SX 500m OM2 MMF Transceiver J4858D
X2 X2 X2 Aruba 1G SFP LC LH 70km SMF Transceiver J4860D